
City of Hollywood

Legislation Text

Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The

Appropriate City Officials To Execute The First Amendment To The Interlocal Agreement With

Broward County For Community Bus Service To Reduce Service Hours And Corresponding

Financial Assistance As a Result Of Underperforming Routes.

Staff Recommends: Approval of Resolution

Explanation:

On April 20, 2016, the City of Hollywood City Commission approved R-2016-102 which authorized
the execution of an Interlocal Agreement with Broward County (the “County”) for financial assistance
for several Community Bus Service Routes. The County, pursuant to Article 5, Section 5.1 of the
Interlocal Agreement extended the term of this Agreement for a one-year period from October 1,
2017 through September 30, 2018.

The parties desire to enter into a First Amendment modifying the Agreement to reduce the service
hours and funding for existing routes and allowing the County to modify and/or terminate financial
assistance for underperforming Community Bus Service Routes. Broward County Transit (BCT)
provides funding for local public transit service in the approximate amount of $10,800.00 per month
($15.00 per service hour per route, based on three routes). Two of these routes (Hollywood - Beach
Line and North Downtown Line) are underperforming and funding associated with these routes will be
reduced.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Lorie Mertens-Black, Chief Civic Affairs Officer

File #: R-2018-130, Version: 1

City of Hollywood Printed on 4/29/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

